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 Important Safety Instructions
When using this product, basic precautions should always be 
followed: 
 • Read all the instructions before using the product. 
 • To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is necessary when the 

product is used near children. 
 • Do not put fingers or hands into the product. 
 • Do not expose the product to rain or snow. 
 • Use of an attachment not recommended or sold by the product 

manufacturer may result in a risk of fire, electric shock, or injury. 
 • To reduce the risk of damage to the electric plug and cord, pull 

the plug instead of the cord when disconnecting the product. 
 • Do not use the product in excess of its output rating. Overload 

outputs above the rating may result in a risk of fire or injury.
 • Do not use a product that is damaged or modified. It may exhibit 

unpredictable behavior resulting in fire, explosion, or risk of injury. 
 • Do not operate the product with a damaged cord, plug, or output 

cable. 
 • Do not disassemble the product. Take it to a qualified service 

person when service or repair is required. Incorrect reassembly 
may result in a risk of fire or electric shock. 

 • Do not expose the product to fire or high temperatures. Exposure 
to fire or temperatures above 266°F (130°C) may cause explosions.  

 • To reduce the risk of electric shock, unplug the power pack from 
the outlet before attempting any instructed servicing. 

 • Have servicing performed by a qualified repair person using only 
identical replacement parts. This will ensure that the safety of the 
product is maintained. 

 • When charging a device, the product may feel warm. This is 
a normal operating condition and should not be a cause for 
concern.  

 • When charging the internal battery, work in a well-ventilated area 
and do not restrict ventilation. 

 • Do not clean the product with harmful chemicals or detergents.  
 • Misuse, dropping, or excessive force may cause product damage.  
 • When disposing of secondary cells or batteries, keep cells or 

batteries of different electrochemical systems separate. 
 • Do not use or store the battery in direct sunlight for a long period, 

such as in a car, cargo bed, or any other place where it will be 
exposed to high temperatures. Doing so may cause the product 
to malfunction, deteriorate, or generate heat. 

CAUTION: Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect 

type. 
 • Disposal of the battery into a fire or hot oven, or mechanically 

crushing or cutting off a battery, can result in an explosion. 
 • Leaving the battery in an extremely high-temperature environment 

can result in an explosion or leakage of flammable liquid or gas. 
 • A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may cause an 

explosion or leakage of flammable liquid or gas. 

Declaration of Conformity 
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in 
compliance with applicable directives/regulation (EU)2023/1542, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU&2011/65/EU. The full text of the 
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://support.anker.com/s/articleRecommend?otherType
=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc 

GB Declaration of Conformity 
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product, A17D2, 
is in compliance with the Electrical Electromagnetic Compatibility 
Regulations 2016 & The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous 
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012. 
The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: 
https://www.anker.com
Anker Innovations Limited 
Unit 56, 8th Floor, Tower 2, Admiralty Centre, 18 Harcourt Road, Hong 
Kong 
The following importer is the responsible party (contract for EU and 
UK matters)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH 
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany  
Anker Technology (UK) Limited 
GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United 
Kingdom 

FCC Statement 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
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party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment. 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.  
(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.  
(3) Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected.  
(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 

help. 
The following importer is the responsible party. 
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC 
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764 
Telephone: +1-800-988-7973 

IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003. Operation 
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device. 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation 
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas 
produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout 
brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible 
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. 
IC Statement: 
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) 

This symbol (with or without a solid bar) means that, according 
to local laws and regulations, your product and/or its battery 
should be disposed of separately from household waste. When 
this product reaches the end of its life, the user has the option 
of handing it over to a competent recycling organization. Proper 
recycling of your product will protect human health and the 
environment.

 Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
Bei Verwendung dieses Produkts sollten immer grundlegende 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen beachtet werden:
 • Lesen Sie die gesamte Gebrauchsanweisung, bevor Sie das 

Produkt verwenden. 
 • Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, ist eine sorgfältige Aufsicht 

erforderlich, wenn das Produkt in der Nähe von Kindern verwendet 
wird. 

 • Stecken Sie weder Finger noch Hände in das Produkt. 
 • Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht Regen oder Schnee aus. 
 • Bei Verwendung eines nicht vom Produkthersteller empfohlenen 

oder verkauften Zubehörs besteht die Gefahr von Brand, 
Stromschlag oder Verletzungen. 

 • Um das Risiko einer Beschädigung des Steckers und des Kabels 
zu verringern, ziehen Sie am Stecker und nicht am Kabel, wenn Sie 
das Gerät ausstecken. 

 • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht über seine Nennleistung hinaus.  
Eine Überlastung der Ausgänge über den Nennwert hinaus kann 
zu einer Brand- oder Verletzungsgefahr führen. 

 • Verwenden Sie kein beschädigtes oder verändertes Produkt.  Es 
kann ein unvorhersehbares Verhalten zeigen, das zu Brandgefahr, 
Explosionen oder Verletzungen führen kann. 

 • Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht mit einem beschädigten Kabel, 
Stecker oder Ausgangskabel. 

 • Nehmen Sie das Produkt nicht auseinander. Für eine Wartung oder 
Reparatur bitte zu einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker bringen. 
Ein falscher Wiederzusammenbau kann zu einem Brand- oder 
Stromschlagrisiko führen. 

 • Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht dem Feuer oder hohen Temperaturen 
aus.  Bei Einwirkung von Feuer oder Temperaturen über 130 °C 
besteht Explosionsgefahr. 

 • Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verringern, ziehen Sie den 
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Netzstecker aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie versuchen, das Gerät zu 
warten. 

 • Lassen Sie Wartung und Reparatur von einem qualifizierten 
Servicetechniker durchführen und verwenden Sie nur identische 
Ersatzteile. Dies gewährleistet die Sicherheit des Produkts. 

 • Beim Laden eines Geräts kann sich das Produkt warm anfühlen. 
Dies ist ein normaler Betriebszustand und sollte kein Grund zur 
Besorgnis sein. 

 • Arbeiten Sie beim Laden des internen Akkus in einem gut 
belüfteten Bereich und achten Sie darauf, dass die Belüftung nicht 
eingeschränkt wird. 

 • Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit schädlichen Chemikalien oder 
Reinigungsmitteln. 

 • Missbrauch, Herunterfallen oder übermäßige Gewalt können zu 
Produktschäden führen. 

 • Trennen Sie bei der Entsorgung von Sekundärzellen oder Akkus 
Zellen oder Akkus verschiedener elektrochemischer Systeme. 

 • Verwenden oder lagern Sie den Akku nicht über einen längeren 
Zeitraum in direktem Sonnenlicht, wie z. B. in einem Auto, auf 
einer Ladefläche oder an einem anderen Ort, an dem er hohen 
Temperaturen ausgesetzt ist. Das kann dazu führen, dass das 
Produkt fehlerhaft funktioniert, sich verschlechtert oder Hitze 
erzeugt. 

VORSICHT: Explosionsgefahr, wenn der Akku durch einen falschen 
Typ ersetzt wird. 

 • Wird die Batterie in ein Feuer oder einen heißen Ofen geworfen 
oder mechanisch zerquetscht oder abgeschnitten, kann es zu 
einer Explosion kommen. 

 • Die Lagerung oder Nutzung des Akkus in einer Umgebung mit 
extrem hohen Temperaturen kann zu einer Explosion oder zum 
Austreten von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen. 

 • Die Lagerung oder Nutzung eines Akkus bei extrem niedrigem 
Luftdruck kann zu einer Explosion oder zum Austreten von 
brennbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen. 

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt Anker Innovations Limited, dass dieses Produkt 
mit den geltenden Richtlinien/Verordnungen (EU) 2023/1542, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU&2011/65/EU übereinstimmt.  Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der 
folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: https://support.anker.com/
s/articleRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_
Download&secondType=doc 

Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE)

Dieses Symbol (mit oder ohne Balken) bedeutet, dass Ihr 
Produkt und/oder sein Akku gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen und 
Vorschriften getrennt vom Hausmüll entsorgt werden muss.
Wenn dieses Produkt das Ende seiner Lebensdauer erreicht 
hat, hat der Benutzer die Möglichkeit, es an eine kompetente 
Recycling-Organisation zu übergeben.Das ordnungsgemäße 
Recycling Ihres Produkts trägt zur Vermeidung von Umwelt- und 
Gesundheitsschäden bei.

 Instrucciones de seguridad importantes
Al utilizar este producto, siempre se deben seguir las precauciones 
básicas. 
 • Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto. 
 • Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, es necesaria una estrecha 

supervisión cuando se utiliza el producto cerca de niños. 
 • No introduzca los dedos ni las manos en el producto. 
 • No exponga el producto a la lluvia ni a la nieve. 
 • El uso de un accesorio no recomendado o vendido por el 

fabricante del producto puede resultar en riesgo de incendio, 
descarga eléctrica o lesiones. 

 • Para reducir el riesgo de dañar el enchufe y el cable eléctrico, tire 
del enchufe en lugar del cable al desconectar el producto. 

 • No supere la potencia nominal de salida del producto.  Si se 
sobrecargan las conexiones de salida por encima del valor 
nominal, puede aumentar el riesgo de incendio o lesiones. 

 • No utilice un producto que esté dañado o modificado.  Puede 
producirse un funcionamiento inesperado, lo que podría dar 
lugar a incendios, explosiones o posibles lesiones. 

 • No utilice el producto con un cable, enchufe o cable de salida 
dañados. 

 • No desmonte el producto. Llévelo a un servicio profesional de 
mantenimiento cuando se requiera mantenimiento o reparación. 
El reensamblaje incorrecto puede producir un riesgo de incendio 
o choque eléctrico. 

 • No exponga el producto al fuego ni a altas temperaturas.  Si se 
expone al fuego o a temperaturas superiores a 130 °C (266 °F), 
podría hacer que explote. 

 • Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, desenchufe el 
paquete de alimentación del tomacorriente antes de intentar 
realizar cualquier mantenimiento indicado. 
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 • La reparación o mantenimiento lo debe realizar un técnico 
especializado que trabaje solo con piezas de repuesto idénticas.  
Esto garantizará que no se menoscabe la seguridad del producto. 

 • Al cargar un dispositivo, el producto puede sentirse caliente. Esta 
es una condición de funcionamiento normal y no debería ser 
motivo de preocupación. 

 • Al cargar la batería interna, trabaje en un área bien ventilada y no 
restrinja la ventilación. 

 • No limpie el producto con productos químicos o detergentes 
nocivos. 

 • El uso indebido, las caídas o la fuerza excesiva pueden provocar 
daños al producto. 

 • Al desechar celdas o baterías secundarias, mantenga separadas 
las celdas o baterías de diferentes sistemas electroquímicos. 

 • No utilice ni guarde la batería bajo la luz solar directa durante 
un período prolongado, como en un automóvil, en la caja de 
carga o en cualquier otro lugar donde esté expuesta a altas 
temperaturas. Hacerlo puede provocar un mal funcionamiento, 
deterioro o generación de calor en el producto. 

PRECAUCIÓN: Riesgo de explosión si se reemplaza la batería por un 
tipo incorrecto. 

 • Desechar la batería al fuego o en un horno caliente, o aplastarla 
o cortarla mecánicamente, puede provocar una explosión. 

 • Dejar la batería en un entorno con temperatura extremadamente 
alta puede provocar una explosión o una fuga de líquido o gas 
inflamable. 

 • Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente 
baja puede provocar una explosión o una fuga de líquido o gas 
inflamable. 

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este 
producto cumple con las directivas/regulaciones aplicables 
(UE) 2023/1542, 2014/35/UE, 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE y 2011/65/UE.  El 
texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: https://support.
anker.com/s/articleRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_Extemal_
Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc 

Residuos de Equipos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (RAEE)

Este símbolo (con o sin una barra sólida) significa que, de 
acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones locales, su producto y/
o su batería deben desecharse por separado de los residuos 
domésticos.Cuando este producto llegue al final de su vida 
útil, el usuario tiene la opción de entregarlo a una organización 
competente de reciclaje.El reciclaje adecuado de su producto 
protegerá la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

 Consignes de sécurité importantes
Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, il est toujours recommandé de 
prendre des précautions de base. 
 • Lisez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser le produit. 
 • Pour réduire le risque de blessure, une surveillance étroite est 

nécessaire lorsque le produit est utilisé à proximité d’enfants. 
 • Ne mettez pas les doigts ou les mains dans le produit. 
 • Ne pas exposer le produit à la pluie ou à la neige. 
 • L’utilisation d’un accessoire non recommandé ou vendu par le 

fabricant du produit peut entraîner un risque d’incendie, de choc 
électrique ou de blessure. 

 • Pour réduire le risque d’endommagement de la fiche et du cordon 
électriques, tirez sur la fiche plutôt que sur le cordon lorsque vous 
débranchez le produit. 

 • N’utilisez pas le produit au-delà de sa puissance nominale.  Des 
sorties de surcharge supérieures à la valeur nominale peuvent 
entraîner un risque d’incendie ou de blessure. 

 • N’utilisez pas un produit endommagé ou modifié.  Il peut présenter 
un comportement imprévisible et provoquer un incendie, une 
explosion ou un risque de blessures corporelles. 

 • N’utilisez pas le produit avec un cordon, une fiche ou un câble de 
sortie endommagé. 

 • Ne pas démonter le produit. Apportez-le à une personne de 
service qualifiée lorsque le service ou la réparation est nécessaire. 
Un réassemblage incorrect peut entraîner un risque d'incendie ou 
de choc électrique. 

 • Ne pas exposer le produit au feu ou à des températures élevées.  
L’exposition au feu ou à des températures supérieures à 130 °C 
peut provoquer des explosions. 

 • Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, débranchez le bloc 
d’alimentation de la prise avant de tenter toute opération 
d’entretien recommandée. 
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 • Faites effectuer l’entretien par un réparateur qualifié utilisant 
uniquement des pièces de rechange identiques.  Cela permettra 
de garantir la sécurité du produit. 

 • Lors du chargement d’un appareil, le produit peut être chaud. 
Ceci est une condition de fonctionnement normale et ne devrait 
pas être une source d'inquiétude. 

 • Lors du chargement de la batterie interne, travaillez dans un endroit 
bien ventilé et ne limitez pas la ventilation. 

 • Ne nettoyez pas le produit avec des produits chimiques ou des 
détergents nocifs. 

 • Une mauvaise utilisation, une chute ou une force excessive 
peuvent endommager le produit. 

 • Lors de l’élimination des cellules ou des batteries secondaires, 
conservez séparément les cellules ou les batteries de différents 
systèmes électrochimiques. 

 • N'utilisez pas ou ne stockez pas la batterie à la lumière directe du 
soleil pendant une longue période, par exemple dans une voiture, 
sur un plateau de chargement ou dans tout autre endroit où 
elle sera exposée à des températures élevées. Une telle pratique 
peut causer un dysfonctionnement, une détérioration ou une 
génération de chaleur du produit. 

ATTENTION : Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par un 
type incorrect. 

 • L’élimination de la batterie dans un feu ou un four chaud, ou 
l’écrasement ou la coupure mécanique d’une batterie, peut 
entraîner une explosion. 

 • Laisser la batterie dans un environnement à température 
extrêmement élevée peut entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de 
liquide ou de gaz inflammable. 

 • Une batterie soumise à une pression d’air extrêmement basse 
peut provoquer une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz 
inflammable. 

Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produit 
est conforme aux directives/règlements applicables (UE) 2023/1542, 
2014/35/UE, 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE et 2011/65/UE.  Le texte intégral de 
la déclaration de conformité pour l'UE est disponible à l'adresse 
suivante : https://support.anker.com/s/articleRecommend?otherTyp
e=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc 

Déclaration de la FCC
Cet appareil est conforme à la Partie 15 des règles de la FCC.  
Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : 
(1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire d’interférences nuisibles, 
et (2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 
radioélectrique subi, même si celui-ci est susceptible d’en 
compromettre le fonctionnement. 
Attention : Des changements ou des modifications non 
expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité 
pourraient annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement. 
Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites 
d'un dispositif numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 
15 des règles de la FCC.  Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une 
protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une 
installation résidentielle. 
Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences 
radio qui peuvent causer des interférences nuisibles aux 
radiocommunications si l’appareil n’est pas installé et utilisé 
conformément aux instructions. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie 
que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation 
particulière.  Si cet équipement provoque des interférences 
nuisibles à la réception des signaux de radio ou de télévision, ce 
qui peut être détecté en mettant l’équipement sous et hors tension, 
l’utilisateur est invité à essayer de corriger le problème par l’un des 
moyens suivants : 
Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne réceptrice. 
(2) Éloigner l’équipement du poste de réception. 
(3) Brancher l’équipement sur une prise appartenant à un circuit 

différent de celui du récepteur. 
(4) Contactez le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté 

pour obtenir de l'aide. 
L'importateur suivant est la partie responsable. 
Nom de la société : Fantasia Trading LLC
Adresse : 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Téléphone : +1-800-988-7973

Déclaration IC
Cet appareil est conforme à la licence ICES-003 d'Industrie Canada. 
L'utilisation doit respecter les deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil 
ne doit pas provoquer des interférences et (2) cet appareil doit tolérer 
toute interférence, y compris celles pouvant causer un fonctionnement 
indésirable de l'appareil.  
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada 
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applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation 
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas 
produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout 
brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible 
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. 
Déclaration IC :
Cet appareil numérique est conforme à la norme CAN ICES-003(B) / 
NMB-003(B). 

Déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)

Ce symbole (avec ou sans barre continue) signifie que, 
conformément aux lois et réglementations locales, votre produit 
et/ou sa batterie doivent être jetés séparément des déchets 
ménagers.Lorsque ce produit arrive en fin de vie, l'utilisateur a 
la possibilité de le remettre à une organisation compétente de 
recyclage. Un recyclage approprié de votre produit protégera la 
santé humaine et l’environnement. 

 Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza

Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, è sempre necessario seguire le 
precauzioni di base. 
 • Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto. 
 • Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, è necessaria un'attenta supervisione 

quando il prodotto viene utilizzato in prossimità di bambini. 
 • Non mettere le dita o le mani nel prodotto. 
 • Non esporre il prodotto alla pioggia o alla neve. 
 • L'uso di un accessorio non consigliato o venduto dal produttore 

del prodotto può comportare il rischio di incendio, scosse 
elettriche o lesioni. 

 • Per ridurre il rischio di danni alla spina e al cavo elettrico, tirare la 
spina anziché il cavo quando si scollega il prodotto. 

 • Non utilizzare il prodotto oltre la sua potenza nominale.  Un 
sovraccarico in uscita superiore alla potenza nominale può 
comportare il rischio di incendio o lesioni. 

 • Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato o modificato.  Può 
presentare un comportamento imprevedibile che potrebbe 
causare incendio, esplosione o rischio di lesioni. 

 • Non utilizzare il prodotto con un cavo, una spina o un cavo di 
uscita danneggiati. 

 • Non smontare il prodotto. In caso di manutenzione o riparazione, 

rivolgersi a un tecnico qualificato. Un rimontaggio non corretto 
può comportare rischi d'incendio o di scosse elettriche. 

 • Non esporre il prodotto al fuoco o ad alte temperature.  
L'esposizione al fuoco o a temperature superiori a 130 °C può 
causare esplosioni. 

 • Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, scollegare l'alimentatore 
dalla presa prima di eseguire qualsiasi intervento di assistenza 
secondo istruzioni. 

 • Far eseguire la manutenzione da personale qualificato utilizzando 
solo parti di ricambio identiche.  Ciò garantirà la sicurezza del 
prodotto. 

 • Durante la carica di un dispositivo, il prodotto potrebbe risultare 
caldo. Si tratta di una condizione di funzionamento normale e non 
deve destare preoccupazioni. 

 • Durante la carica della batteria interna, lavorare in un'area ben 
ventilata e non limitare la ventilazione. 

 • Non pulire il prodotto con prodotti chimici o detergenti nocivi. 
 • L'uso improprio, la caduta o l'applicazione di una forza eccessiva 

possono danneggiare il prodotto. 
 • Quando si smaltiscono celle o batterie secondarie, tenere 

separate le celle o le batterie di sistemi elettrochimici diversi. 
 • Non utilizzare o conservare la batteria alla luce diretta del sole 

per un lungo periodo, ad esempio in un'auto, nel cassone del 
bagagliaio o in qualsiasi altro luogo in cui potrebbe essere 
esposta a temperature elevate.  Ciò potrebbe causare il 
malfunzionamento, il deterioramento o la generazione di calore 
del prodotto. 

ATTENZIONE: Rischio di esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita con 
un tipo non corretto. 

 • Lo smaltimento della batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, 
oppure lo schiacciamento o il taglio meccanico della batteria, 
possono provocare un'esplosione. 

 • Lasciare la batteria in un ambiente con temperatura 
estremamente elevata può causare un'esplosione o una perdita 
di liquido o gas infiammabile. 

 • Una batteria sottoposta a una pressione dell'aria estremamente 
bassa può causare un'esplosione o una perdita di liquido o gas 
infiammabile. 

Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo 
prodotto è conforme alle direttive/regolamenti applicabili (UE) 
2023/1542, 2014/35/UE, 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE.  Il testo 
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completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile 
al seguente indirizzo Internet: https://support.anker.com/s/art
icleRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_
Download&secondType=doc 

Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE)

Questo simbolo (con o senza barra piena) significa che, in base 
alle leggi e alle normative locali, il prodotto e/o la batteria 
devono essere smaltiti separatamente dai rifiuti domestici.
Quando questo prodotto giunge alla fine del suo ciclo di vita, 
l'utente ha l'opzione di consegnarlo ad un'organizzazione 
competente per il riciclaggio. Il corretto riciclo del prodotto 
proteggerà la salute umana e l'ambiente.

 Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
Bij het gebruik van dit product dienen altijd 
basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen te worden genomen:
 • Lees alle instructies voordat u het product gebruikt. 
 • Om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, is nauwlettend toezicht 

noodzakelijk wanneer het product in de buurt van kinderen wordt 
gebruikt. 

 • Steek uw vingers of handen niet in het product. 
 • Stel het product niet bloot aan regen of sneeuw. 
 • Het gebruik van een opzetstuk dat niet door de fabrikant van 

het product wordt aanbevolen of verkocht, kan leiden tot 
brandgevaar, een elektrische schok of letsel. 

 • Om het risico op schade aan de stekker en het snoer te verkleinen, 
trekt u bij het loskoppelen van het product aan de stekker en niet 
aan het snoer. 

 • Gebruik het product niet met een te hoog uitgangsvermogen.  
Belasting boven de nominale belasting kan leiden tot brand of 
letsel. 

 • Gebruik geen product dat beschadigd of aangepast is.  Het kan 
onvoorspelbaar reageren, wat kan leiden tot brand, een explosie 
of letsel. 

 • Gebruik het product niet als het snoer, de stekker of de 
uitgangskabel beschadigd zijn. 

 • Haal het product niet uit elkaar. Breng het naar een 
gekwalificeerde servicemedewerker wanneer er service of 
reparatie nodig is. Onjuiste montage kan leiden tot brand of 
elektrische schokken. 

 • Stel het product niet bloot aan vuur of hoge temperaturen.  
Blootstelling aan vuur of temperaturen boven 130 °C kan een 
explosie veroorzaken. 

 • Om het risico op een elektrische schok te verkleinen, dient u de 
stekker van de voeding uit het stopcontact te halen voordat u 
onderhoudswerkzaamheden uitvoert zoals aangegeven. 

 • Laat het onderhoud uitvoeren door een gekwalificeerde reparateur 
en gebruik uitsluitend identieke vervangingsonderdelen.  Zo kan 
de veiligheid van het product behouden blijven. 

 • Wanneer u een apparaat oplaadt, kan het product warm 
aanvoelen. Dit is een normale werkingstoestand en mag geen 
reden tot bezorgdheid zijn. 

 • Werk bij het opladen van de interne accu in een goed geventileerde 
ruimte en beperk de ventilatie niet. 

 • Maak het product niet schoon met schadelijke chemicaliën of 
reinigingsmiddelen. 

 • Verkeerd gebruik, laten vallen of overmatige kracht kan schade 
aan het product veroorzaken. 

 • Houd bij het afvoeren van secundaire cellen of batterijen de 
cellen of batterijen van verschillende elektrochemische systemen 
gescheiden. 

 • Gebruik of bewaar de batterij niet gedurende een langere periode 
in direct zonlicht, zoals in een auto, de laadbak of een andere 
plaats waar deze wordt blootgesteld aan hoge temperaturen. 
Als u dit wel doet, kan het product defect raken, verslechteren of 
warmte produceren. 

LET OP: Risico op explosie als de batterij wordt vervangen door een 
verkeerd type. 

 • Het weggooien van de batterij in een vuur of een hete oven, of het 
mechanisch pletten of afsnijden van de batterij, kan een explosie 
tot gevolg hebben. 

 • Als u de batterij in een omgeving met extreem hoge temperaturen 
laat liggen, kan dit leiden tot een explosie of lekkage van 
brandbare vloeistof of gas. 

 • Een batterij die aan extreem lage luchtdruk wordt blootgesteld, 
kan een explosie of lekkage van brandbare vloeistof of gas 
veroorzaken. 

Verklaring van conformiteit
Anker Innovations Limited verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet 
aan de toepasselijke richtlijnen/verordeningen (EU) 2023/1542, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU en 2011/65/EU.  De volledige 
tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU is beschikbaar 
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op de volgende website: https://support.anker.com/s/articl
eRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_
Download&secondType=doc 

Afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA)

Dit symbool (met of zonder doorlopende balk) betekent dat uw 
product en/of de batterij volgens lokale wet- en regelgeving 
gescheiden van het huishoudelijk afval moet worden afgevoerd.
Wanneer dit product het einde van zijn levensduur bereikt, 
heeft de gebruiker de mogelijkheid om het over te dragen aan 
een competente recyclingorganisatie.Als u uw product op de 
juiste manier recyclet, beschermt u de gezondheid van mens en 
milieu.

 Instruções de segurança importantes

Ao utilizar este produto, as precauções básicas devem sempre ser 
seguidas:
 • Leia todas as instruções antes de utilizar o produto. 
 • Para reduzir o risco de ferimentos, é necessária uma supervisão 

atenta quando o produto é utilizado perto de crianças. 
 • Não coloque os dedos ou as mãos dentro do produto. 
 • Não exponha o produto à chuva ou neve. 
 • A utilização de um acessório não recomendado ou vendido 

pelo fabricante do produto pode resultar em risco de incêndio, 
choque elétrico ou ferimentos. 

 • Para reduzir o risco de danos na ficha e no cabo eléctricos, puxe 
a ficha em vez do cabo quando desligar o produto. 

 • Não utilize o produto com uma classificação diferente da 
classificação de saída.  Uma sobrecarga na saída superior à 
potência nominal suportada pode resultar num risco de incêndio 
ou lesões. 

 • Não utilizar um produto que esteja danificado ou modificado.  
Pode apresentar um comportamento imprevisível resultando em 
incêndio, explosão ou risco de lesões. 

 • Não utilize o produto com um cabo, uma ficha ou um cabo de 
saída danificado. 

 • Não desmonte o produto. Leve-o a um profissional ou técnico 
de serviços qualificado, sempre que seja necessário alguma 
reparação ou serviço. A montagem incorreta pode resultar em 
risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico. 

 • Não exponha o produto a fogo ou a temperaturas elevadas.  A 
exposição a fogo ou temperaturas superiores a 130 °C pode 
resultar em explosões. 

 • Para reduzir o risco de choque elétrico, desligue a unidade de 
alimentação da tomada antes de tentar efetuar qualquer tipo de 
assistência instruída. 

 • A assistência deve ser efetuada por um técnico qualificado e 
apenas com peças de substituição idênticas. Isto garantirá a 
preservação da segurança do produto. 

 • Ao carregar um dispositivo, o produto pode ficar quente. Esta é 
uma condição normal de operação e não deve ser motivo de 
preocupação. 

 • Ao carregar a bateria interna, faça-o numa área bem ventilada e 
não restrinja a ventilação. 

 • Não limpe o produto com produtos químicos ou detergentes 
nocivos. 

 • A utilização incorrecta, a queda ou a força excessiva podem 
provocar danos no produto. 

 • Ao eliminar pilhas ou baterias secundárias, mantenha as pilhas 
ou baterias de sistemas electroquímicos diferentes separadas. 

 • Não utilize nem guarde a bateria sob a luz direta do sol durante 
um longo período de tempo, por exemplo, num automóvel, numa 
plataforma de carga ou em qualquer outro local onde fique 
exposta a temperaturas elevadas. Caso contrário, pode causar 
mau funcionamento, deterioração ou geração de calor no 
produto. 

ATENÇÃO: Risco de explosão se a bateria for substituída por um tipo 
incorreto. 

 • A eliminação da bateria numa fogueira ou num forno quente, ou o 
esmagamento ou corte mecânico de uma bateria, pode resultar 
numa explosão. 

 • Deixar a bateria num ambiente de temperatura extremamente 
elevada pode resultar numa explosão ou fuga de líquido ou gás 
inflamável. 

 • Uma bateria sujeita a uma pressão de ar extremamente 
baixa pode provocar uma explosão ou fuga de líquido ou gás 
inflamável. 

Declaração de Conformidade
Pelo presente, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este 
produto está em conformidade com as diretivas/regulamentos (UE) 
2023/1542, 2014/35/UE, 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE aplicáveis.  
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está 
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disponível no seguinte endereço da Internet: https://support.anker.
com/s/articleRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_
and_Download&secondType=doc 

Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrónicos em Fim de Vida (EEE)

Este símbolo (com ou sem uma barra sólida) significa que, de 
acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais, o seu produto e/ou 
a sua bateria devem ser eliminados separadamente do lixo 
doméstico.Quando este produto chegar ao fim de sua vida 
útil, o utilizador tem a opção de o entregar a uma organização 
competente de reciclagem.A reciclagem correta do seu produto 
protegerá a saúde humana e o ambiente.

 安全にご使用いただくために
本製品を使用する際には、下記の注意事項を必ずお守りください。

 • 本製品の使用前に、取扱説明書をすべてお読みください。
 • 事故を防ぐため、お子様の手の届かないところでご使用ください。
 • 製品の内部に指や手など身体の一部および異物を入れないでください。
 • 本製品を雨や雪にさらさないでください。
 • 製造元により販売もしくは推奨されていない製品 ( 充電器など ) を使用した場
合、火災や感電、怪我につながる恐れがあります。
 • 電源プラグやコードの損傷を防ぐため、電源プラグをコンセントから抜くと
きは、コードではなくプラグを持って抜いてください。
 • 本製品の定格出力を超える定格消費電力の製品には利用しないでください。
火災や怪我につながる恐れがあります。
 • 破損または改造した製品は使用しないでください。予期しない動作により、
火災や爆発、怪我につながる恐れがあります。
 • コードやプラグ、出力ケーブルが損傷した状態で、本製品を操作しないでく
ださい。
 • 本製品を分解しないでください。点検や修理が必要な場合は、認定サービス
担当者までご依頼ください。一度分解した製品を誤った方法で組み立てると、
火災や感電につながる恐れがあります。
 • 火気や高温にさらさないでください。本製品は、130° C を超える高温にさら
されると爆発を引き起こす恐れがあります。
 • 本製品が破損している場合、使用を中止しカスタマーサポートにお問い合わ
せください。
 • お使いの機器を充電する際、本体が温かくなる場合がありますが、異常では
ありません。
 • 本製品を充電する際は、風通しの良い場所で行ってください。
 • お手入れの際に、危険性のある化学製品や洗剤などを使用しないでください。
 • 誤使用、落下また過度な衝撃は製品の故障につながる恐れがあります。
 • 本製品を一般ゴミとして廃棄しないでください。ゴミ集積場やゴミ収集車内
での感電・発熱・発火・火災の原因となります。廃棄する際は、アンカー・

ジャパンのカスタマーサポートまでご連絡ください。
 • 炎天下の車内、トランク、荷台や直射日光下など高温になる場所で使用、保
管しないでください。本製品の故障・劣化の原因、および発熱の原因となり
ます。
 • データサーバや医療機器など、非常時に不具合が起こると人命 / 財産に重大
な危険を及ぼしうる用途でのご使用はお控えください。

 重要安全說明
使用此產品時，應始終遵循基本預防措施：
 • 使用產品前請閱讀所有說明。
 • 為降低受傷風險，在兒童附近使用本產品時，必須密切監督。
 • 請勿將手指或手放入產品中。
 • 請勿將產品暴露在雨或雪中。
 • 使用非產品製造商推薦或銷售的配件可能會導致火災、觸電或受傷的風險。
 • 為了降低損壞電源插頭和電源線的風險，在斷開產品連接時，請拔出插頭而

不是電源線。
 • 請勿在超出其輸出額定值的情況下使用本產品。超過額定輸出的過載可能會

導致火災或有受傷風險。
 • 請勿使用已損壞或改裝的產品。 該裝置可能會出現無法預測的行為，並引起

火災、爆炸或受傷危險。
 • 請勿在電源線、插頭或輸出電纜損壞的情況下操作本產品。
 • 請勿拆解本產品。 若需要維修或修復，請將產品送交合格的服務人員。 若重

新組裝不正確，可能會導致火災或觸電風險。
 • 請勿將產品暴露在火中或高溫中。接觸火源或高於 266° F（130° C）的溫度

可能導致爆炸。
 • 為了降低電擊風險，請在嘗試進行任何指示的維修之前從插座上拔下電源組。
 • 讓合格的維修人員僅使用相同的更換零件進行維修。 這可確保維護產品的安

全性。
 • 為裝置充電時，產品可能感覺起來溫熱。這是正常運作的狀態，請不用擔心。
 • 在內建電池充電時，請在通風良好的地方工作，並且不要限制通風。
 • 請勿使用有害化學物質或清潔劑清潔產品。
 • 誤用、跌落或過度用力可能會造成產品損壞。
 • 處理二次電池或電池組時，請將不同電化學系統的電池或電池組分開放置。
 • 請勿在陽光直射下長時間使用或存放電池，例如汽車、貨艙或任何其他會暴

露在高溫下的地方。 這樣做可能導致產品故障、變質或產生高溫。
注意：如果更換為類型不正確的電池，可能會發生爆炸的風險。
 • 將電池放入火中或熱烤箱中，或機械地壓碎或切斷電池，可能會導致爆炸。
 • 將電池置於極高溫度環境可能會導致爆炸或易燃液體或氣體洩漏。
 • 暴露於極低氣壓下的電池可能會導致爆炸，或造成易燃液體或氣體洩漏。
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廢棄電氣和電子設備 (WEEE)

此符號 ( 帶或不帶實心條 ) 表示，根據當地法律和法規，您的產品和 / 或
其電池應與生活垃圾分開處理。 當本產品達到其使用壽命時，使用者可
以選擇交給有能力的回收組織。正確回收您的產品將保護人類健康和環
境。

 تعليمات مهمة للسلامة
عند استخدام هذا المنتج، يجب دائمًًا اتباع الاحتياطات الأساسية. 

 • اقرأ كل التعليمات قبل استعمال المنتج. 
 • لتقليل مخاطر حدوث إصابات، يلزم الإشراف الدقيق عند استخدام المنتج بالقرب من الأطفال. 

 • لا تضع أصابع أو يديك داخل المنتج. 
 • لا تعرض المنتج للمطر أو الثلج. 

 • قد يؤدي استخدام أحد الملحقات غير الموصى بها أو غير المُُباعة من قِِبل الشركة المصنعة إلى خطر نشوب 
حريق أو حدوث صدمة كهربائية أو وقوع إصابة شخصية. 

 • لفصل المنتج اسحب القابس بدلاًً من السلك لتجنب خطر تلف القابس والسلك الكهربائي. 
 • لا تستخدم المنتج بما يزيد عن معدل خرجه.  قد تؤدي مخرجات الحمل الزائدة عن معدلها إلى مخاطر 

نشوب حريق أو حدوث إصابات. 
 • لا تستخدم المنتج التالف أو المُُعدل.  قد تعمل بطريقة مختلة غير متوقّّعة تتسبب في نشوب حريق أو حدوث 

انفجار أو تعرّّض أشخاصًًا لخطر  الإصابة. 
 • تجنب تشغيل المنتج في حالة تلف السلك أو القابس أو كابل الخرج. 

 • لا تفكك المنتج. عند الحاجة إلى صيانة أو إصلاح، قم بإحضاره إلى شخص مؤهل في الخدمة. قد يؤدي 
إعادة التجميع بشكل غير صحيح إلى خطر الحريق أو التعرُُّض لصدمة كهربائية. 

 • لا تعرضه للنار أو درجات الحرارة المرتفعة.  قد يتسبب التعرض للنار أو لدرجة حرارة تفوق 266 درجة 
فهرنهايت )130 درجة مئوية( في حدوث انفجارات. 

 • لمنع خطر التعرض لصدمة كهربائية، تأكد من فصل حزمةُُ الطاقة من المخرج قبل إجراء أي خدمة 
صيانة. 

 • قم بإجراء الصيانة بواسطة فني إصلاح مؤهل وباستخدام قطع الغيار المتطابقة فقط.  يضمن لك ذلك 
الحفاظ على سلامة المنتج. 

 • عند شحن الجهاز، قد يسخن المنتج. هذه حالة تشغيل طبيعية ولا يجب أن تكون سببًًا للقلق. 
 • يجب شحن البطارية الداخلية في بيئة جيدة التهوية وتجنب تقييد التهوية بأي شكل. 

 • لا تنظف المنتج بمواد كيميائية أو منظفات ضارة. 
 • قد يؤدي سوء الاستخدام أو السقوط أو القوة المفرطة إلى تلف المنتج. 

 • عند التخلص من الخلايا الثانوية أو البطاريات، احتفظ بالخلايا أو البطاريات التي لها أنظمة 
كهروكيميائية مختلفة بشكل منفصل. 

 • لا تستخدم البطارية أو تخزنها في ضوء الشمس المباشر لفترة طويلة، مثل السيارة أو منطقة التحميل أو أي 
مكان آخر بدرجات حرارة مرتفعة. قد يؤدي ذلك إلى تعطل المنتج، تدهوره، أو توليد حرارة. 

تحذير: خطر الانفجار إذا تم استبدال البطارية بنوع غير صحيح. 
 • قد يؤدي التخلص من البطارية في النار أو في فرن ساخن، أو سحقها أو قطعها بطرق ميكانيكية إلى 

حدوث انفجار. 

 • قد يؤدي ترك البطارية في بيئة محيطة بدرجة حرارة عالية للغاية إلى حدوث انفجار أو تسرب سائل أو 
غاز قابل للاشتعال. 

 • قد يؤدي تعرض البطارية لضغط هواء منخفض للغاية إلى حدوث انفجار أو تسرّّب سائل أو غاز قابل 

للاشتعال. 

إعلان الامتثال
تعلن Anker Innovations Limited بموجب هذا المستند أن هذا المنتج متوافق مع التوجيهات/

اللوائح المعمول بها التالية: 2023/1542(EU)، وEU/2014/35، وEU/2014/53، و2014/30/
EU، وEU/2011/65.  النص الكامل لإعلان المطابقة للاتحاد الأوروبي متاح على عنوان الإنترنت 

https://support.anker.com/s/articleRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_ :التالي

 Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

)WEEE( معدات الكهربائية والإلكترونية النفايات

‎يعني هذا الرمز )مع أو بدون شريط صلب( أنه وفقًًا للقوانين واللوائح المحلية، يجب التخلص من 
مُُنتََجك و/أو بطاريته بشكل منفصل عن النفايات المنزلية.عندما يصل هذا المنتج إلى نهاية عمره، يحتفظ 
المستخدم بخيار تسليمه إلى منظمة إعادة تدوير متخصصة.ستحمي إعادة التدوير المناسبة لمنتجك صحة 

الإنسان والبيئة.

 הוראות בטיחות חשובות
כאשר משתמשים במוצר זה, יש לעקוב תמיד אחרי הזהירות הבסיסיות:

 • יש לקרוא את כל ההוראות לפני השימוש במוצר. 
 • להורדת הסיכון לפציעה, נדרשת השגחה צמודה כאשר נעשה שימוש במוצר בקרבת 

ילדים. 
 • אין להכניס אצבעות או ידיים לתוך המוצר. 

 • אין לחשוף את המוצר לגשם או לשלג. 
 • שימוש באביזר שלא מומלץ או נמכר על-ידי היצרן עלול לגרום להתלקחות, 

להתחשמלות או לפציעה. ‫ 
 • למזעור הסיכון לגרימת נזק לתקע החשמלי או לכבל החשמל, בעת ניתוק התקע מהשקע, 

יש למשוך בתקע בלבד, ולא בכבל.  
 • אין להשתמש במוצר מעבר ל הספק המתח הנקוב.   שימוש מעבר ל הספק המתח הנקוב 

עשוי ליצור סיכון להתלקחות או לפציעה. 
 • אין להשתמש במוצר אם הוא פגום או שעבר התאמות.   הוא עלול להפגין התנהגות לא 

צפויה ולגרום להתלקחות, להתפוצצות או לסכנת פציעה. 
 • אין להשתמש במוצר עם כבל, תקע חשמל או עם כבל פלט פגום. 

 • אין לפרק את המוצר.   אם יש צורך בתיקון, יש לקחת את המוצר לטכנאי מוסמך.  הרכבה 
מחדש באופן שגוי עשויה ליצור סיכון להתלקחות או להתחשמלות. 

 • אין לחשוף את המוצר לאש או לטמפרטורות גבוהות.   חשיפה לאש או לטמפרטורה 
העולה על 130°C עלולה לגרום להתפוצצות. 

 • למזעור הסיכון להתחשמלות, יש לנתק את המוצר מהחשמל לפני כל ניסיון לבצע בו 
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פעולת טיפול לפי ההנחיות. 
 • פעולות שירות חייבות להתבצע על ידי טכנאי מוסמך, ויש להשתמש אך ורק בחלקי חילוף 

זהים.  כך תובטח בטיחות המוצר. 
 • בעת טעינת המכשיר, הוא עשוי להתחמם.   זו תופעה רגילה, ואין צורך לדאוג במקרה 

כזה.‏‫ 
 • בעת טעינה של הסוללה הפנימית, יש לעשות זאת באזור מאוורר היטב, ואין להגביל את 

האוורור בשום דרך שהיא. 
 • אין לנקות את המוצר בחומרים כימיים או בחומרי ניקוי שעלולים להזיק לו. 

 • שימוש שגוי, נפילה או כוח מוגזם עלולים לגרום נזק למכשיר. 
 • כאשר משליכים סוללות או תאים משניים, יש לשמור אותם במערכות אלקטרו-כימיות 

נפרדות זה מזה.  
 • אין להשתמש בסוללה, או לאחסן אותה, באור שמש ישיר לפרקי זמן ממושכים, למשל 

ברכב, בתא מטען פתוח ברכבי תובלה או בכל מקום אחר שבו היא תהיה חשופה 
לטמפרטורות גבוהות.    זה עלול לגרום למוצר להתקלקל, להיפגם או 

להפיק חום.‬‫ 
זהירות:  סכנת התפוצצות אם מחליפים את הסוללה בסוג שגוי. 

 • השלכה של סוללה לאש או לתנור חם, ריסוק מכני של סוללה או חיתוך של סוללה, 
עלולים לגרום להתפוצצות. 

 • השארת הסוללה בסביבה שמאופיינת בטמפרטורה גבוהה במיוחד עלולה לגרום 
להתפוצצות או לדליפה של נוזל או גז דליק. ‫ 

 • חשיפה של סוללה ללחץ אוויר נמוך במיוחד עלולה לגרום להתפוצצות או לדליפה של 

נוזל או גז דליק;

הצהרת תאימות
בזאת, חברת Anker Innovations Limited מצהירה כי מוצר זה תואם להנחיות/תקנה 

2023/1542, 2014/35/EU, 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU&2011/65/EU(EU).   הטקסט 
https://support.anker. :המלא של הצהרת התאימות של האיחוד האירופי זמין בכתובת

com/s/articleRecommend?otherType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_

 Download&secondType=doc

 )WEEE( פסולת של ציוד חשמלי ואלקטרוני

סמל זה )עם או בלי פס מוצק( פירושו שלפי החוקים והתקנות המקומיים, יש להשליך 
את המוצר ו/או הסוללה שלו בנפרד מהפסולת הביתית. כאשר מוצר זה מגיע לסוף 
חייו, ניתן למסור אותו לארגון מיחזור מוסמך.מיחזור נכון של המוצר יגן על בריאות 

האדם והסביבה.


